

 <u>Resolution Approving the SGA E-Mail Signature</u> WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois Sta University; WHEREAS, bettering communication and outreach on campus is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association Administration; WHEREAS, having a consistent message communicated is imperative for SGA to be recognized arour campus; WHEREAS, the majority of communication coming from SGA are via E-mail; WHEREAS, having a consistent E-Mail Signature format for all SGA members will provide our organization with the appearance of cohesion and unity while providing contacts with all pertinent information needed for response; 		
 University; WHEREAS, bettering communication and outreach on campus is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association Administration; WHEREAS, having a consistent message communicated is imperative for SGA to be recognized arour campus; WHEREAS, the majority of communication coming from SGA are via E-mail; WHEREAS, having a consistent E-Mail Signature format for all SGA members will provide our organization with the appearance of cohesion and unity while providing contacts with all pertinent 		
 WHEREAS, bettering communication and outreach on campus is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association Administration; WHEREAS, having a consistent message communicated is imperative for SGA to be recognized arour campus; WHEREAS, the majority of communication coming from SGA are via E-mail; WHEREAS, having a consistent E-Mail Signature format for all SGA members will provide our organization with the appearance of cohesion and unity while providing contacts with all pertinent 		
 WHEREAS, having a consistent message communicated is imperative for SGA to be recognized arour campus; WHEREAS, the majority of communication coming from SGA are via E-mail; WHEREAS, having a consistent E-Mail Signature format for all SGA members will provide our organization with the appearance of cohesion and unity while providing contacts with all pertinent 		
WHEREAS, the majority of communication coming from SGA are via E-mail;WHEREAS, having a consistent E-Mail Signature format for all SGA members will provide our organization with the appearance of cohesion and unity while providing contacts with all pertinent		
WHEREAS, having a consistent E-Mail Signature format for all SGA members will provide our organization with the appearance of cohesion and unity while providing contacts with all pertinent		
WHEREAS, the SGA E-Mail Signature will follow this format:		
[Name] [Position in SGA – Senators include constituency] Student Government Association Illinois State University Student Services Building (SSB) 130 Telephone: [Phone number for position] www.sga.ilstu.edu		
[Default graphic will be SGA logo] STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION		
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the use of the SGA E-Mail signature for all SGA members beginning immediately;		
BE IT FURTHER RESOVLED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretar of Information Technology Olson to help with this transition in anyway necessary.		
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2010.		
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:		
David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly		



49 50 51 52 53 54	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certifi the Student Government Association:	ication of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
55 56 57	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote:14_Y _0_ A0_N